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| StaverTON RoAaD Races - Monpay, 30 AucusT 1976
Today’s Course Car | Rl A

| Held under the permit of A.C.U. No. Q245 and Track Cert. No. 634.
....... ; T ! Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M., the General

THIS....... | Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary Rules published.
""" J OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
L Stewards : E. BURSTON (A.C.U.)
P. Bird (Cheltenham Motor Club)
A. EWING (Cheltenham Motor Club)
~ Timekeeper : Mrs. I.B. GLADDERS
coLT GALANT GTO 2000 Clerk of the Courée &: 7. BEREDTE
Sec. of the Meeting
Chief Marshals : B. HEWLETT, J. HEWLETT, N. OLIVANT (Paddock)
Medical Officer : DR. T.H. MEANLEY
Medical Attendants : ST. JOHN'S AMBULANCE
| Chief Scrutineer : I. ROBERTS
f Starter : B. JAMES
| Recovery Vehicles : BRISTOL STREET MOTORS, CHELTENHAM,
TUDOR MOTORS, and GRAHAM WILLIAMS AUTOMOTIVE
w Course Car : P. & H. MOTORS, GLOUCESTER LTD.
; Public Address : E.J. FEAR, CHELTENHAM
coLT CELESTE 1600 ’ Radio Communication : V. CAUNTER, EVESHAM

| We, the Cheltenham Motor Club, wish to express our grateful appreci-
ation for the help and co-operation we have received from The
Gloucester and Cheltenham Joint Airport Committee, and the Staff of
KINDLY LOANED BY THE LocaL COLT DEALERS Staverton Airport. We also thank all the Medical Officers and St.
John's Ambulance Brigade, A.C.U. Officials, Stewards, Members of
R & H. M O I : R S Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK.
It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection

Worcester Auto Club, Marshals, and the many willing helpers who
L
‘ with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
rlor S? Oa including the owners of the land, the drivers and owners of the

MOTORCYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

give us their services.
vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents

( ; 1 I causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.
Ouces er For reasons of safety,

DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES
Telephones 24912 & 20794
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WELCOME TO STAVERTON

Welcome again to our Trophy Meeting at Staverton
and, once more, we have a fine entry of riders from all
parts of the country. The winners of all of today's
finals will receive handsome trophies with replicas,
and these will be presented to them by a well known
motoxr cycling celebrity at our annual party in the
Clubhouse on Friday, 12th November.

Before that date, we hold our final 1976 race
meeting here on Sunday, 17th October, so come along on
that day and enjoy a day out before the winter sets in.

We have already made plans for next season and,
subject to approval by the various authorities, Staver-
ton Road Races for 1977 will be held here on Sunday,
13th March, Bank Holiday Monday, 6th June, and Bank
Holiday Monday, 29th August (Trophy Meeting). In
addition we expect to organise three Trials.

Returning to today's events, we are sure the
racing will be of the usual high standard and we hope
that everyone will enjoy a good day‘’s sport. Thank you
for your support - see you all again in October.

COURSE RECORDS

Whi tehead Vintage Velocette 83.15
Smi th Production Kuhn Norton  90.65
Kernan 125cc Yamaha 8h4 .74
Scivyer 250cc Yamaha 90.81
Patrick 350cc Yamaha 95.65
Smi th 500cc Yamaha 93.59
Pendlebury 750cc Triumph 92.31
Nicholls 1000cc Yamaha 97.01
Smith Unlimited Yamaha 94 .64
Walker ) Three Wheelers Konig 86.67

Sanders

RACE 1
1 Roger Corbett Triumph
4 John Stephens Honda
8 John Burgess Norton
13 Kevin Pike Kawasaki
15 Simon Mackenzie Yamaha
—+5—David-KITg Yamzha
23 Andy Hayman Suzuki
34 Geoff Bazley Yamaha
35 Eddie Harris Yamaha
39 Paul Willis Kawasaki
40 Colin Upstill Norton
43 Alan Martinson Triumph
44 Dave Tandy Kawasaki
46 Les Dinham Kawasaki
71 Mark Bond Yamaha
73 Phil Wilkinson Norton
77 Geoff Wilson Triumph
63 Jim Newby Yamaha
64 Jeff Jones B.S.A.
88 Colin Weaving Kawasaki
90 Bruce Grinsted Triumph
91 Jim Dicken Suzuki
94 Martin Jones Kawasaki
96 Peter Cohen Kawasaki
112 Jefirey Lau Honda
113 Roy Marczuk Yamaha
119 Andrew Evans Triumph
133 : C Wi
134 Terry Owens Honda
142 Chris Cockbill Honda
179 Robert Turner Triumph
191 Colin Bevan Kawasaki
192 Brian Hendy Ducati
200 Godfrey Benson Yamaha
203 Stuart McCabe Yamaha
204 John Kidson Honda
1st l 2nd L%%é;

S5th _/7:2 6th

Winner's Time

PRODUCTION MACHINES

741cc
2498cc
745cc
500cc
250cc
247cc
492cc
247cc
250cc
498cc
828cc
750cc
250cc
497cc
347cc
745cc
750cc
350cc
749cc
348cc
650cc
492cc
748cc
500cc
250cc
400cc
750cc

Q,?, 252
249cc
500cc
750cc
500cc
250cc
250cc

350cc
400cc

3rd 2L3>

1 7th_£t-___' . TR
secs. S‘L‘S‘g_m.p.h.

6 LAPS

Bishops Cleeve
Cheltenham
Bishops Cleeve
Swindon

Bath

Exeter

Chard

Bath
Cirencester
Newbury
Bristol
Cardiff
Innsworth
Falmouth
Eckington
Newport
Cardiff
Stroud
Maesteg
Stroud

Exeter
Evesham
Stonehouse
Dursley
Worcester
Swindon
Bristol

Frome
Worcester
Birmingham
Wolverhampton
Merthyr Tydfil
Abingdon
Swansea
Caerleon
Stroud

- 4

8th



RACE 2 250cc (Heat 1) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
5 Gordon Morss Greeves 250cc Cheltenham
21 Paul Kenchington Maxton-Yamaha 247cc Taunton
27 David Ingram Yamaha 247cc Swindon
33 Roger Kilbey Ducati 250cc Cheltenham
35 Eddie Harris Yamaha 250cc Cirencester
44 Dave Tandy Yamaha 124cc Innsworth
56 Declan McEneaney Ducati 250cc Cirencester
68 Andrew Edwards Yamaha 246cc Warminster
92__Riehard solomon Yamsel 250cc Highbridge
101 Bob Eva A.J.S. 247cc Winchcombe
104 Eddie Edwards Suzuki 250cc Worcester
109 Paul Sayers Yamaha 247cc Tewkesbury
120 Nigel Money Yamaha 246¢cc  Bridgwater
132 Tony Green Yamaha 124cc Swindon
140 Godfrey Ellis Yamaha 247cc Redruth
144 Roger Bye Ducati 250cc Bristol
150 Dennis Richings Yamaha 125cc Cirencester
159 Rodney Stone Yamaha 250cc Gloucester
165 Royston Keen Yamaha 250cc Marlborough
171 John Loder Yamaha 250cc Birmingham
176 lohn KernanC<&oonls Harley-Davidson 250cc Redruth
178 M. Saunders Honda 249cc Swindon
185 Larry Bernier Yamaha 125cc Stroud
190 Richard Williamson Yamaha 246c¢cc  Crewe
195 Alan Elward Yamaha 250cc Cardiff
201 P.J. Wilkins Bultaco 250cc Reading
181 Geoff Williams Yamaha 250cc Tewkesbury
87 Philip Hopper Yamaha 125cc High Wycombe
P
o N 77&5‘430

[

e,

/95

ist 2nd

5 -
AT ]S eth YO 7¢n |50 8th 9 |©
Winner's Time _ mins. __secs. gz L m.p.h.

21, Sk, 4o, TEgE 3 27/ g, I 25./59

4~

[ )5

RACE 3 250cec (Heat 2) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
15 Simon Mackenzie Yamaha 250cc Bath
19 David King Yameha Dece 247cc Exeter
22 Roy Pressland Yamaha 250cc Chippenham
30 Tepi Thorne Yamaha 250cc  Oxford
34 Geoff Bazley Yamaha 247cc Bath
41 Denison Parry Yamaha 250cc Frensham
53 Pete Cox Ducati 250cc  Swindon
59 Paul Loveridge Suzuki 247cc Oxford
80 David Darby Yamaha 124cc Llantwit Major
100 Jeff Watson Yamsel 249cc Bourton-on-Water
102 Bob Spearing Yamaha 247cc Tewkesbury
105 Tim Vernall Yamaha 250cc Ledbury
111 Ian Wood Yimpyam 250cc Oxford
131 Jim Preen Yamaha 249cc Worcester
136 Robert Price Greeves 250cc Down Hatherley
T4 r—dm-Baggus— Bultaco 125cc Cinderford
145 Michael Mead Yamaha 246cc  Warminster
152 John Woodward Yamaha 125cc Camborne
160 Dean Martin Suzuki 247cc  Stow-on-the-Wold
170 John Yeatman Yamaha 125cc  Burford
173 Clive Jones Yamaha 250cc Ross-on-Wye
177 Pete Kynnersley D.M.W. 24%cc Bristol
183 Roger Shipton Yamaha 250cc Bristol
189 Kenneth Virgo Cotton 250cc Slimbridge
192 Brian Hendy Ducati 250cc Abingdon
186 George Pinch Yamaha 250cc Abergavenny
200 Godfrey Benson Yamaha 250cc Swansea
204 John Kidson Yamaha 250cc Stroud
Lo |
1st ‘-{-‘ 2nd ’gé 3rd L2- atn [oL
sth LOo LiL GO ___ 8th_0®
Winner's Time | mins. ____Ssecs. 783 gjm Db
W Ao hee . o L L S0 50 B




RACE 4

42 John Armstrong
61 Brian Lewis

71 Mark Bond

74 Mick Smeeton
81 Jeff Savage

110 Don Grant

121 Dave Kerby

138 Ken Turner

158 Mike Wicksteed
172 John Roberts
175 John Carter
180 Peter John

193 Ken Lee

196 Bernie Allen

208 R.H. Russell

206 P Stoyy
A

VINTAGE MACHINES

Triumph (1948)
Sunbeam (1824)
Triumph (1938)
Norton (1948)
Norton (1932)
Norton (1937)
Velocatte
Triumph (1939)
Ariel (1936)
Triumph (1839)

Velocette (1936)
élﬁ#ﬁaTriumph (19397
o f

Exelsior
Norton
Ariel (1939)

p= Wy 194 3¢y

500cc
432cc
498cc
490cc
349cc
490cc
350cc
250cc
500cc
500cc
349cc
498cc
248cc
499cc

500cc

6 LAP

Hullavington
Chepstow
Eckington
Bunny

Bath
Bristol
Coventry
Blackwell
Gloucester
Berkeley
Telford
Bristol
Cheltenham
Newbury
Birmingham

3rd I? é 4th 7‘7‘—

1st 4 2nd [/C’ '
sth | &| 6th / 54 7th (ol 8th ZD%
Winner's Time mins. secs. 'SjL— m. P

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

RACE 5 SIDECARS (Heat 1) First 9 to Final “A' 4 LAPS
(ferth BYyLvester -Gk 750cc Cheltenham
(Alan Sylvester
(Warwick Newman .
= CLiG R 98 St brid
(Stephen Baxter C.R./Imp 998cc ourbridge
SBO? ceatson Norton 830cc Chilton
(Dai West
7 SJohn COLRs Tri-West 680cc Abingdon
SLM») (Dave Walton
& Ay \4Tan Eale Yamaha 700cc Cardiff
’ (David Powell
Tyt 11 (Roger Cox C.C.S.Mini 1000cc Brize Norton
(Graham Sollis
15 SMartln Javenport Mellor-Vincent 998cc Coventry
(Bryan Sutton
17 SJoﬁn.Eggleton Tri-Nor 650cc Bradford-on-Avon
(Philip Eggleton
1g Lo -an Bregas J.B.S. Norton  750cc Hereford
(Jan Siemieniuk
21 (1. pwiis Triumph 650cc Newport
(R. Hollins
23 SPeFer Lt Kawasaki 500cc Stourport
(Keith Hartwell
25 SPeter BALlE Emis-Honda 750cc Birmingham
(Stephen Walker
g Lonlcianas Howrich 650cc Hereford
(Jim Howells
Richard Sh
TR e Weslake 850cc Cardiff
1 (Stephen Gronow
L gy~ sDephis Gubpy Imp 875cc Plymouth
{ (Christopher Turner
} —33———4L & Trident 750cc Paignton
j BoOb SWayme
T j
I (Geoffrey Baldwine
| -—
} 35 (Peter Garfitt Honda 750cc Stourport
} g PERT Vekew Konig 500cc Swindon
(Paul Saunders b'
T 4 - ot -
1st i IR s3ra_ ]S ath ¢S
/ v
—— e / /
s5th 3  6th >  7th 44  gth /4 57
Winners' Time ‘mins. __secs. zggg;feﬁ; m.p.h.



RACE 6 500cc 6 LAPS
4 John Stephens Honda 498cc Cheltenham
9 Ron Roebury Honda 500cc Tewkesbury
14 Alan Bullock Triumph 497cc Winchcombe
23 Andy Hayman Suzuki 492cc Chard
24 Terence Moring Yamaha 351cc Pangbourne
-32—TFerry-Rhillips Yamaha 351cc Bristol
39 Paul Willis Kawasaki 498cc Newbury
42 John Armstrong Suzuki 492cc Hullavington
47 John Gray Yamaha 351cc Winchester
48 Robin Mortimer Yamaha 354cc Camberley
10 Mick Patrick Coppock~Yamaha 500cc Oxford
70 George Hardwick Yamaha 352cc Bristol
72 Peter Hutton Yamaha 351cc Plymouth
96 Peter Cohen Kawasaki 500cc Dursley
108 Keith Ferrell Yamaha 352cc Neath
H-3—Rey—Maresak Yamaha 400cc Swindon
114 Brian Johnson Norton 496cc Newport
117 Peter Weller Triumph 500cc Brixham
+18—Nigel—Snook- Suzuki 492cc Chippenham
123 Rob Shuker Suzuki 500cc Worcester
128 Richard Wilks Triton 498cc Evesham
129 Leo Castles Honda 498cc Worcester
130 Roy Haynes Yamaha 352cc Birmingham
147 Barry Seward Yamaha 351cc Portsmouth
148 Peter Blakeman Triumph 492cc Leamington Spa
158 R.A. Ludgate Suzuki 492cc Frome
161 Alan Herrington B.S.A. 499cc Rugeley
6\7 163 M. Moreton Seeley 496cc Kidderminster
N 167 Anthony Tuttle Suzuki 500cc Hungerford
© 188 Peter Stokes Yamaha 351cc Swindon
i £\255 Andy Alexander . Anjen-Triumph 497cc Bishops Cleeve
¥§ 1 181 Geoff Williams Yamaha 35lcc Tewkesbury
x& 205 H. Johnson Suzuki 500cc Preston
N 206 S.P. Jopson Suzuki 500cc ?reston
g\;: 2/4'.j§14<34bg, »éb«\ 51 f#?ﬂ ht,tsmuJZF'
A f 143 T\ Titfoey |
) ) y ’ ‘
\\3 1st lo 2nd L+7 3rd a atn 11 fba
5 .
Rt’i 5th ‘4—@ 6th 70 7th ng stn__ [0%B
R
N

Winner's Time

N lo

mins.

G & o 17 e

______Bsecs. 2/'8/ m.p.h.

RACE 7

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

£Steve Bush

(Miss Carolynn Nort

(Geoff Riddle
(Colin Pitts
(David Mathers
?Kelvin Perks
(Terry Weedy
ZAndrew Collins

(Richard Phillips

(Michael Rose
(A1f Mansfield

ZStuart MacFarlane

(Roger Dunn

zD. Knapp
(Brian Mark
ZRichard Polley
(Ivor Reynolds
zTerry Tipping

(Charles Maycroft

zGary Newey
(Robin Hayward

ERichard Matthews
(Michael Burcombe

ZKevin Munday
(Chas Greatrex

(Lres—Meore C. Cailm
(William Longdon

zPaul Harris
(Norman Rogers
ZMartin Newman
(Richard Adams
ESandy Shaw

—sr Ty —

o dl
36

Lo

1st

TJohn—Gay
STony Brasier
(Garry Scholz

e zma I 3rd
5th L'!g 6th /Z 7th

Winners' Time

. mins.
RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

SIDECARS (Heat 2) First 9 to Final 'A’

E.G.M./B.S.A. 750cc
Imp 998cc
B.S.A. 750cc
T-W.S. 997cc
Devimead-B.S.A. 750cc
Triumph 650cc
Triumph 750cc
B.M.S 650cc
Weslake 850cc
B.S.A 750cc
B.S.A 750cc
Konig 680cc
Weslake 750cc
A

Triumph 750cc
Mini 1293cc
Laverda 980cc
Laverda 980cc
B.S.A. 650cc

Yo

g

4 LAPS

Bristol
Worcester
Warley
Eastleigh
Bridgwater
Bicester
Bristol
Didcot
Hereford

Stourbridge

Walton-on-Thames

Bristol
Cardiff
Nottingham
Brixham
Alcester
Iver

Swindon

4th Lo

8th /.

secs. 252.4 m.p.hlv.

S/



RACE 8 1000cec (Heat 1) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
3 Ronnie Kemp Seeley-Norton 750cc Cheltenham
8 John Burgess Norton 745cc Bishops Cleeve
37—Terry Phtitips- Yamaha 351cc Bristol
37 John Telling Rickman/Weslake 741lcc Swindon
40 Colin Upstill Norton 828cc Bristol
1 Roger Corbett Triumph Eyﬂmﬁ:ﬁ ggc‘ Bishops Cleeve
48 Robin Mortimer Yamaha ¢c Camberley
54 Geoff Thomas Smith-Norton 828cc Bristol
65 Paul Whitehead Cowles-Mettise 496cc Birmingham
69 Nigel Hunt Triton 650cc Welwin Garden
72 Peter Hutton Yamaha 351cc Plymouth
83 Tony Tadgell Triton 650cc Andoversford
90 Bruce Grinsted Triumph 650cc Exeter
95 Peter Thurley Kawasaki 750cc London
v/u//:;03——ivor—ﬁrfggs' Norton 745cc  Worcester
107 Alan Tea Seeley 750cc Plymouth
413 __Roy-Marczuk Yamaha 400cc Swindon
d118—Nigel Snook- Suzuki 492cc Chippenham
121 Dave Kerby Kerby-Weslake 750cc Coventry
123 Rob Shuker Suzuki 500cc Worcester
130 Ray Haynes Yamaha ‘#qz_g%y, 352cc Birmingham
VR 443——Tfm‘Tuckerp£?/ Reyaltl—Enfieid 736cc  Frome
151 Nick Smith Norton 750cc Swindon
155 Malcolm Lucas ABA}nk.fbbﬁbyZ;\-Séccc Birmingham
158 R.A. Ludgate Suzuki 492cc Frome
166 Philip Hutton Rickman 903cc Cheltenham
169 Rob Marks Norton 750cc Bridgwater
191 Colin Bevan Kawasaki 500cc Merthyr Tydfil
197 Arthur Butler Norton 750cc Newbury
181 Geoff Williams Yamaha 351cc Tewkesbury
205 H. Johnson Suzuki 500cc Preston
202 Chris Bedward zfeley X 74t§c Walsall
w5 P el 75
23 N Hde  Toegd Y e
- — ’ ‘é
1st  / /‘7L 2nd C]S 3rd { 4th / ?
{
\ : .
sth > 6th [ L/ . LS ath__[67

Winner's Time

mins.

s T3 T 0, 185, 30,090, 3

_____secs.

/S¥

?Q QQ m.ph

RACE 9 1000cc (Heat 2) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
6 Bob Moore Norton 650cc Cheltenham
18 Martin Beere Egli-Honda 960cc Windsor
31 John Buckingham Kawasaki 750cc Ilfracombe
36 Neil Cudworth Triton 650cc Chipping Campden
39 Paul Willis Kawasaki 498cc Newbury
13 Kevin Pike Kawasaki 500cc Swindon
45 David Griffiths Trident 750cc Tewkesbury
47 John Gray Yamaha 351cc Winchester
7 Ginger Blayney Corbett-Dunstall Cheltenham
49 John Neale Norton 750cc Swindon
64 Jeff Jones B.S8.A. 749cc Maesteg
70 George Hardwick Yamaha 352cc Bristol
73 Phil Wilkinson Norton 745cc Newport
76 Mike Wilson Norton 828cc Plymouth
84 C. Howse Triton 748cc Bristol
93 Jim Hicks B.S.A. 750cc Churchdown
97 Andy Martin Wasp 747cc Marlborough
106 David Crompton Norton 850cc Merthyr
108 Keith Ferrell Yamaha 352cc Neath
116 Andy Reid Triumph 650cc Coventry
122 Nick Freeman N.D.F. Special 650cc Poole
129 Leo Castles Honda 498cc Worcester
137 Trev Morgan Honda 408cc Carterton
147 Barry Seward Yamaha 351cc Portsmouth
153 Dave Blunt Norton 750cc Coventry
154 Alistair Frame B.S.A, 830cc Birmingham
157 Ian Cummins Suzuki 500cc Huyton
161 Alan Herrington B.S.A. 499cc Rugeley
167 Anthony Tuttle Suzuki 500cc Hungerford
188 Pete Stokes Yamaha 351cc Swindon
186 George Pinch Yamaha 700cc Abergavenny
202 Geoff Peaple Honda 998cc Swindon
225 John Wyburd Triumph 650cc Swindon
206 S.P. Jopson Suzuki 500cc Preston
1st Lf‘_) 2nd /‘4‘7 70 74
5th é&% 6th /*}‘) 7th /QL% 8th _3/
Winner's Time mins. secs. 6 m.p.h

39,60 76 101,93, 108,/ 88, )y /



RACE 10 125¢e 6 LAPS
9 Ron Roebury Honda 125cc Tewkesbury
17 Martin Pearce Yamaha 124cc Bournemouth
44 Dave Tandy Yamaha 124cc Innsworth

51 Mick Carpenter Chevron 124cc Malvern
62 Gordon Green Monoyam 124cc Bishops Waltham
80 David Darby Yamaha 124cc Llantwit Major
86 John Bradley Maico 125cc Worcester
87 Philip Hopper Yamaha 125cc High Wycombe
98 Mike Govier Bultaco 125cc Verwood
115 Ken Finney Yamaha 124cc Blaina
132 Tony Green Yamaha 125cc Swindon
“H—Fim—Baggus- Bultaco 125cc Cinderford
150 Dennis Richings Yamaha 125cc Cirencester
152 John Woodward Yamaha 125cc Camborne
170 John Yeatman Yamaha 125cc Burford
185 Larry Bernier Yamaha 125cc Stroud
p o - g
209 & Mo Mpuss BSH /2
E/L /(ﬁﬂ’/kf/al,[ yz«ww
15 i :
'75 .i A;: foms e i
/! P '
L0 ety B fom
©F B Rl s
M
(\%’;é \
2
1st 17 - 3rd /50 ath Tl
7
sth 5/ 6th (e 7th Q gth /372 <
/ /
“
Winner's Time mins. secs. 8(3 - J 7 pahyy

Sery, A, vl

RACE 11 UNLIMITED (Heat 1) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS

3 Ronnie Kemp Seeley-Norton 750cc Cheltenham

6 Bob Moore Norten 650cc Cheltenham
21 Paul Kenchington Maxton-Yamaha 247cc Taunton

27 David Ingram Yamaha 247cc Swindon

30 Tepi Thorne Yamaha 250cc Oxford

37 John Telling Rickman/Weslake 74lcc Swindon

13 Kevin Pike Kawasaki 500cc Swindon

47 John Gray Yamaha 351cc Winchester
49 John Neale Norton 750cc Swindon

54 Geoff Thomas Smith-Norton 828cc Bristol

59 Paul Loveridge Suzuki 247cc Oxford

€4 Jeff Jones B.S.A. 749cc Maesteg

67 Keith Hanford Yamaha 350cc Port Talbot
70 George Hardwick Yamaha 352cc Bristol
48—Dbevid-Woodward- Yamaha 347cc Worcester
84 C. Howse Triton 748cc Bristol

89 Andrew Webb Triumph 750cc Wellington
95 Peter Thurley Kawasaki 750cc London
102 Bob Spearing Yamaha 250cc Tewkesbury
105 Tim Vernall Yamaha 250cc Ledbury
108 Keith Ferrell Yamaha 352cc Neath
117 Peter Weller Triumph 500cc Brixham
123 Rob Shuker Suzuki 500cc Worcester
127 Roger Burrows Triumph 650cc Newbridge
139 Geoffrey Gates Bultaco 360cc Stockbridge
145 Michael Mead Yamaha 246cc Warminster
151 Nick Smith Norton 750cc Swindon
158 R.A. Ludgate Suzuki 492cc Frome
161 Alan Herrington B.ISi. AL 499cc Rugeley
166 Philip Hutton . Rickman 903cc Cheltenham
176 dtdur4knﬂuuufé;énw&Harley—Davidson 250cc Redruth
183 Roger Shipton Yamaha 250cc Bristol
188 Pete Stokes Yamaha 351cc Swindon
199 David Uren Yamaha 347cc Redruth
181 Geoff Williams Yamaha 351cc Tewkesbury
597 Chris Bedward Seeley 741cc Walsall

re P o, )M—C Lﬁ)
1st 4,_747 2nd }Il?rz/!%- 3rd 47 4th {}))/
5th__~) O 6th /Oy 7th 3 sth & o
Winner's Time mins . secs. /' O m.p.h.

Sy /oy, IS/ /99




RACE 12 UNLIMITED
) R.-G
4 John Stephens
8 John Burgess

24 Terence Moring
31 John Buckingham
40 Colin Upstill
43 Alan Martinson
7 Ginger Blayney
50 Steve Tomkins
55 Alexander Taylor
10 Mick Patrick

68 Andrew Edwards
72 Peter Hutton

79 Paul Woodward
85 Dennis Clarkson
92 Richard Solomon

100 Jeff Watson

103 1Ivor Briggs

106 David Crompton

109 Paul Sayers

120 Nigel Money

124 Ronald Rashleigh

135 Steve Rudge

140 Godfrey Ellis

146 John Harding

155 Malcolm Lucas

159 Rodney Stone

162 Phil Bosco

169 Rob Marks

178 M. Saunders

184 Andy Key

189 Kenneth Virgo

201 P.J. Wilkins

204 John Kidson

203 Stuart McCabe
46 Les Dinham

1st 1O

sth_ A5

Winner's Time

) lek, 45 L

mins.

(Heat 2) First 12 to

% 58 Tl

Yamaha 347cc
Norton 745cc
Yamaha 350cc
Kawasaki 750cc
Norton 828cc
Triumph 750cc
Corbett-Dunstall "

Yamaha 350cc
Yamaha 347cc
Coppock-Suzuki 500cc
Yamaha 246c¢cc
Yamaha 351cc
Yamaha 347cc
Harley-Davidson 350cc
Yamsel 250cc
Yamsel 249cc
Norton 745cc
Norton 850cc
Yamaha 247cc
Yamaha 246¢c
Yamaha 347cc
Kawasaki 346¢cc
Yamaha 247cc
Yamaha 347cc
B.S.A. 850cc
Yamaha 250cc
Yamaha 347cc
Norton 750cc
Honda 249cc
Yamaha 350cc
Cotton 250cc
Bultaco 250cc
Yamaha 350cc
Yamaha 350cc
Yamaha 350cc

2;1d ZéL  3rd i
6th 2[ ‘. gth ¢é "
secs. 5{7_-_5?_m.p.h.

Final 4 LAPS
Cheltenham
Bishops Cleeve
Pangbourne
Il1fracombe
Bristol
Cardiff
Cheltenham
Monmouth
Abingdon
Oxford
Warminster
Plymouth
Worcester
Bromley
Highbridge
Bourton-on-Water
Worcester
Merthyr
Tewkesbury
Bridgwater
Constantine
Gloucester
Redruth
Evesham
Birmingham
Gloucester
Birmingham
Bridgewater
Swindon
Egham
Slimbridge
Reading
Stroud
Caerleon
Falmouth

wlbg
.

RACE

18
25
29
36
42
45
48
52
57
63
66
69
73
76
83
88
93
101
104
107
1 1 b
121
125
136
143
147
154
160
165
w AR

(»K 182

) 187
S 195
\ 186

\r 202

1st

13 UNLIMITED (Heat 3) First 12 to

Gordon Morss
Martin Beere
Alby Smith
Peter Jones
Neil Cudworth
John Armstrong
David Griffiths
Robin Mortimer
Robert Pegram
Michael Hopkins
Jim Newby

Ray Oldam
Nigel Hunt
Phil Wilkinson
Mike Wilson
Tony Tadgell
Colin Weaving
Jim Hicks

Bob Eva

Eddie Edwards
Alan Tea

Ian Wood

Dave Kerby
Dave Giles
Tobert Price
Tim Tucker
Barry Seward

Greeves
Egli-Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Triton
Suzuki
Trident
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Aermacchi
Triton
Norton
Norton
Triton
Kawasaki
B.S.A.
Yamaha
Suzuki
Seeley
Yampyam
Kerby-Weslake
Yamaha
Greeves
Royal Enfield
Yamaha

Alistair Frame B.S.A:
Dean Martin Suzuki
Royston Keen Yamaha
John Loder Yamaha
James Ferro Honda

Norman Humphries Yamaha
Alan Elward Yamaha
George Pinch Yanaha
Geoff Peaple Honda

/ 2nd Lﬂ-?

250cc
960cc
350cc
347cc
650cc
492cc
750cc
354cc
350cc
350cc
35Ccc
346¢cc
650cc
745cc
828cc
650cc
348cc
750cc
350cc
250cc
750cc
250cc
750cc
347cc
250cc
736cc
351cc
830cc
247cc
250cc
250cc
350cc
350cc
250cc
700cc
998cc

3rd Zé;

5th S Gth__,z_'z;L_ 7th 20

Winner's Time

mins.

S s )T ISY ST

secs. EO,- éCZ m

Final 4 LAPS
Cheltenham
Windsor

Chard
Abingdon
Chipping Campden
Hullavington
Tewkesbury
Camberley
Banbury
Tiverton
Stroud
Emsworth
Welwyn Garden
Newport
Plymouth
Andoversford
Stroud
Churchdown
Winchcombe
Worcester
Plymouth
Oxford
Coventry
Hereford

Down Hatherley
Frome
Portsmouth
Birmingham
Stow-on-the-Wold
Marlborough
Birmingham
Mere
Birmingham
Cardiff
Abergavenny
Swindon

4th 52/
8th (“?
«P-ah



RACE 14 3a0ce 6 LAPS
2 Steve Gibbs Honda 348cc Tewkesbury
4 John Stephens Yamaha 347cc Cheltenham
16 Larry Gough Aermacchi 344cc Knighton
24 Terence Moring Yamaha 350cc Pangbourne
25 Alby Smith Yamaha 350cc Chard
29 Peter Jones Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
Fe—Teorry—PhiTIIps Yamaha 347cc Bristol
50 Steve Tomkins Yamaha 350cc Monmouth
52 Robert Pegram Yamaha 350cc Banbury
S5 —ATexandexr—Taytor- Yamaha 347cc Abingdon
57 Michael Hopkins Yamaha 350cc Tiverton
63 Jim Newby Yamaha 350cc Stroud
10 Mick Patrick Coppock-Yamaha 350cc Oxford
66 Ray Oldam Aermacchi 346cc  Emsworth
78—DPavid—Woodward— Yamaha 347cc Worcester
79 Paul Woodward Yamaha 347cc Worcester
85 Dennis Clarkson Harley-Davidson 350cc Bromley
101 Bob Eva Yamaha 350cc Winchcombe
124 Ronald Rashleigh Yamaha 350cc Constantine
125 Dave Giles Yamaha 347cc Hereford
135 Steve Rudge Kawasaki 346¢cc  Gloucester
146 John Harding Yamaha 347cc Evesham
157 Ian Cummins Yamaha 350cc Huyton
162 Phil Bosco Yamaha 347cc Birmingham
184 Andy Key Yamaha 350cc Egham
187 Norman Humphries Yamaha 350cc Birmingham
67 Keith Hanford Yamaha 350cc Port Talbot
198 Terry Sayce Drixton Aermacchi350cc Bishops Castle
199 David Uren Yamaha 347cc Redruth
204 John Kidson Yamaha 350cc Stroud
46 Les Dinham Yamaha 350cc Falmouth
2ip O il Vo
1st__ {0 2nd é’) 3rd /él— 4th B
5th /LF&? 6th 2—% 7th 7@ 8th 5
i S
Winner's Time mins. secs. 5215?—/23 m.p.hs

J2, £ =5

W o

RACE 15
167 R.Matea ¢
1 Roger Corbett Triumph
3 Ronnie Kemp Seeley Norton
8 John Burgess Norton
20—Kevin—Ziotkowskt Triumph
31 John Buckingham Kawasaki
36 Neil Cudworth Triton
37 John Telling Rickman/Weslake
43 Alan Martinson Triumph
45 David Griffiths Trident
7 Ginger Blayney Corbett-Dunstall
49 John Neale Norton
58 Gary Baker N.D.E. Triton
6r1é2n 64 Jeff Jones B.S.A.
i;ﬁr&@——Méek—P&%r&ek— Coppock-Yamaha
ars-5 &NGQ Nigel Hunt Triton
73 Phil Wilkinson Norton
75 Phil Archer Royal Enfield
77 Geoff Francis Triumph
83 Tony Tadgell Triton
84 C. Howse Triton
89 Andrew Webb Triumph
/ 90 Bruce Grinsted Triumph
‘%f 93 Jim Hicks B.S.A.
K(Ch 94 Martin Jones Kawasaki
) 95 Peter Thurley Kawasaki
AWO\ 97 Andy Martin Wasp
M\ 103 1Ivor Briggs Norton
107 Alan Tea Seeley
V& 116 Andy Reid Triumph
121 Dave Kerby Kerby-Weslake
Q_ 149 Zgs Szymanski Metisse-B.S.A.
Q\ 151 Nick Smith Norton
& 153 Dave Blunt Norton
ey 157 Ian Cummins Suzuki
Y 164 Adrian Thomas Norton
225 John Wyburd Triumph
2/3 _A(J%av‘/:5ﬂ .7;5
F* 1st 2nd z
5 .
stcn £ 6th //é
Winner's Time mins. secs.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

v/

R e

- i

741cc
750cc
745cc
650cc
750cc
650cc
741cc
750cc
750cc

750cc
650cc
749cc
700cc
650cc
745cc
736¢cc
750cc
650cc
748cc
750cc
650cc
750cc
748cc
750cc
747cc
745cc
750cc
650cc
750cc
750cc
750cc
750cc
500cc
609cc
650cc

55
3rd é?& 61f—
7th 8.3

6 LAPS

Bishops Cleeve
Cheltenhan
Bishops Cleeve
Swindon
Ilfracombe
Chipping Campden
Swindon
Cardiff
Tewkesbury
Cheltenham
Swindon
Bournemouth
Maesteg
Oxford

Welwyn Garden
Newport
Bristol
Cardiff
Andoversford
Bristol
Wellington
Exeter
Churchdown
Stonehouse
London
Marlborough
Worcester
Plymouth
Coventry
Coventry
Reading
Swindon
Coventry
Huyton
Helston
Swindon

Bl o0
gih /5 5

E? 'é)/r m.p:h:



RACE 16

2

6
20
11
33
36
56
65
69
81
90
112
116
122
126
128
133
137
144
155
163
168
174
178
192
196
198
255

2/3
19

)

Steve Gibbs

Bob Moore

Kevin Ziolkowski
Ian Clarkson
Roger Kilbey
John Hammond
Declan McEneaney
Paul Whitehead
Nigel Hunt

Jeff Savage
Bruce Grinsted
Jeffrey Lau

Andy Reid

Nick Freeman
Maurice Lumber
Richard Wilks
Miss Janice Ansty
Trev Morgan
Roger Buy
Malcolm Lucas

M. Moreton
Terry Brook
Peter Smith

M. Saunders
Brian Hendy
Bernie Allen
Terry Sayce
Andy Alexander

M, SHaanlsn
2 A
7 bl

Honda

Norton
Triumph
Triumph
Ducati
Aermacchi
Ducati
Cowles—-Mettise
Triton
Norton
Triumph
Honda
Triumph
N.D.F. Special
Triton
Triton
Tricati
Honda
Matchless
Petty-Norton
Seeley
Velocette
Honda

Honda

Ducati
Norton

1st FOUR STROKE ENGINES

348cc
650cc
650cc
497cc
250cc
344cc
250cc
496¢c
650cc
349cc
650cc
350cc
650cc
650cc
500cc
498cc
350cc
408cc
500cc
499cc
496¢cc
500cc
349cc
249cc
250cc
348cc

Drixton Aermacchi350cc

Anjen-Triumph
77;’/

:DL4-C
Vo

497cc

Yy

6 LAPS

Tewkesbury
Cheltenham
Swindon
Winchcombe
Cheltenham
Swindon
Cirencester
Birmingham
Welwyn Garden
Bath

Exeter
Worcester
Coventry
Poole
Somerton
Evesham

Frome
Carterton
Bristol
Birmingham
Kidderminster
Redditch
Redditch
Swindon
Abingdon
Newbury
Bishops Castle
Bishops Cleeve

LIV
pTas MML;JU

Ll

1st /gé/ 2nd Z / é 3rd
S5th 6th 7th
Winner's Time mins.

_secs. gg&}mph

4th

8th

RACE 17 SIDECARS FINAL 'A' 6 LAPS
1st /) 2na 37 3ra 2S5 ath 4S5 s5th 3 6th D
7th 3S7  8th /S otn 7 10th /4~ 11th 3> 12th So
13th 2o 14th 26 15th /{ 16th 5  17th 24 18th_é
19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 24th

25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th
31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th

1st

té? 2nd

RESERVES

RACES 5 and 7 - SIDECARS

38

39

50

40

41

42

43

44

(A.G. Betts
(J.G. Betts
SNigel Buckingham

Norton

B.S.A

(Miss Pauline Goddard '

SJohn Webley
(Andrew Sanders
(Colin Thompson
(Robert Dean
SRgpert Clarence
7.6

SBill Urén

(D. Richards
(Bob Gill

(Neil Machin
SMike Rasbride
(Phil Thomas

RACE 15 - 750cc

169 Rob Marks
197 Arthur Butler
186 George Pinch

Imp

SAAB

SAAB

Boo Boo
Windrick-B.S.A.

Triumph

Norton
Norton
Yamaha

750cc

750cc

875cc

845cc

845cc

750cc

750cc

750cc

750cc
750cc
700cc

. // lird 70 4 B sl/ﬁ_ Gth'zf?

b §7. 2
?&é%«/p/‘
London
Redditch
Hereford
Deerhurst
Alvechurch
Redruth
Huddersfield

Swansea

Bridgwater
Newbury
Abergavenny



RACE

4
16
9
36
53
58
66
71
83
110
114
117
123
127
129
134
142
148
161
164
172
175
182
194
197
225

20

2407 ) MLZ%M

1st CZZS 2nd

18 2nd FOUR STROKE ENGINES

John Stephens
Larry Gough
Ron Roebury
Neil Cudworth
Pete Cox

Gary Baker

Ray Oldam
Mark Bond

Tony Tadgell
Don Grant
Brian Johnscn
Peter Weller
Rob Shuker
Roger Burrows
Leo Castles
Terry Owens
Chris Cockbill
Peter Blakeman
Alan Herrington
Adrian Thomas
John Roberts
John Carter
James Ferro
Tim Tanner
Arthur Butler
John Wyburd

/Mk

Honda
Aermacchi
Honda
Triton
Ducati
N.D.B.:
Aermacchi
Triumph
Triton
Norton
Norton
Triumph
Norton
Triumph
Honda
Honda
Honda
Triumph
B.S.A.
Norton
Triumph
Velocette
Honda
Triumph
Aermacchi
Triumph
beﬁ.

1

Triton

3rd

498cc
344cc
500cc
&50cc
250cc
650cc
346c¢cc
498cc
650cc
499cc
496c¢cc
500cc
500cc
650cc
498cc
249cc
500cc
492cc
499cc
608cc
500cc
349cc
350cc
500cc
350cc
650cc
L 50

&

7

6 LAPS

Cheltenham
Knighton
Tewkesbury
Chipping Campden
Swindon
Bournemouth
Emsworth
Eckington
Andoversford
Bristol
Newport
Brixham
Worcester
Newbridge
Worcester
Worcester
Birmingham
Leamington Spa
Rugeley
Helston
Berkeley
Telford

Mere
Gloucester
Newbury
Swindon

an_ L
7

Sth

7th

e

8th M(p

/ ﬁ/,] 6th

Winner's Time

secs. Sé‘ OO m.p.h.

RACE 19
1st 2nd
7th 8th
13th 14th
19th 20th
25th 26th
31st 32nd

- .
RACE 20
1st 2nd
7th 8th
13th 14th
19th 20th
25th 26th
31st 32nd

lst¢24Z§%/2nd

-)r/t«r-vﬂ E

250cc FINAL 6 LAPS
3rd 4th Sth 6th
9th 10th 11th 12th
15th 16th 17th 18th
21st 22nd 23rd 24th
27th 28th 29th 30th
33rd 34th 35th 36th

LY em G5

o

B« befd

1000cec FINAL 6 LAPS
3rd 4th Sth 6th
9th 10th 11th 12th
15th 16th 17th 18th
21st 22nd 23rd 24th
27th 28th 29th 30th
33rd 34th 35th 36th

3rd qﬁd 4th 457 5vth

a9l

m7’ S,



RACE 21 SIDECARS FINAL 'B' 6 LAPS

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th ;

Tth 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th cudor mOtors Recovel‘p Service
en, _ Tg  asen | dem Inhl g VEHICLE DISPOSAL AND CAR SPARES

19th ____ 20th____ 21st 22nd 23rd 24th

25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th

31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th

HEREFORD PLACE, CHELTENHAM

1st22‘ 2nd / 3rd/? 4th?/q 5th’§Q‘ Gth_){;

/

Tel: CHELTENHAM 59470

; 8 |
UN‘”F SALES - SERVICE - REPAIRS
PERFORMANCE & THOROUGHBRED CARS

RACE 22 UNLIMITED FINAL 6 LAPS

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

7th 8th Oth  10th  11th 12th

1.3th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th

19th ~~ 20th _ 21st 22nd 23rd 24th RAHAM WI LLIAMS
25th 26th * 2%th 28th 29th 30th AUTOMOTIVE LTD
31st 32nd 33rd 34th 35th 36th

1ot V&) 2nd 95/3,@ 2/‘#4“, 36 5th A 6th é7 Registered Office: Eckington Garage, Church St, Eckington,
73 ,5/‘,_?‘: w/\ ] Nr. Pershore, Worcs. Telephone: Eckington 267

e —— — -




PROGRAMME TYPED/PRINTED BY
ARBARA AYKIN
Mo

*  TYPING
*  OFFSET PRINTING
*  DUPLICATING
* ELECTRONIC STENCILS
*  VELOBINDING
* LETRASET WORK
*  LAYOUTS
¥  PHOTOCOPYING

.

New offices at: Ll PITT STREET

GLOUCESTER
Tel: GLOUCESTER 32330

(as before)

Bristol Street <>

Victory House, Winchcombe Street,
Cheltenham. Tel: Cheltenham 27061




